Filed Doc #: 39-11022022-351 11/02/2022 10:29:27 AM

Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Notice of Determination	Not	ice	of	De	term	ina	tior
--------------------------------	-----	-----	----	----	------	-----	------

Appendix D

	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N San Joaquin Stockton, CA 95202	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Stockton East Water District Address: 6767 East Main Street Stockton, CA. 95215 Contact: Justin M. Hopkins, Asst. General Mgr. Phone: (209) 948-0333 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:				
			Contact:Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2022090262				
Pro	ject Title: Bellota Weir Modifi	ication Project					
Project Applicant: Stockton East Water District							
Project Location (include county): 24645 E Shelton Road, Linden, CA 95236 (San Joaquin County)							
Pro	ject Description:						
The Project includes removal of the existing weir and construction of several new elements intended to provide more reliable water delivery systems for SEWD customers, improve migration of both juvenile and adult fish, and reduce fish entrainment at the facilities, thereby enhancing populations of anadromous salmonids using the Calaveras River.							
Thi	s is to advise that the Stockt	on East Water District ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)				
	cribed project on 11/1/2022 (date cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above				
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [were witigation reporting or monit a statement of Overriding Confindings [were were no	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a conoring plan [was was was iderations [was was t] made pursuant to the present was	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.				
neg St	ative Declaration, is available ockton East Water District, 67	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the okton, CA. 95215				
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	KM/HV	Title: General Manager				
Dat	e: <u>//-/-2</u> 2	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR: 2 2022				